Case 1995CF000721 Document 1 Scanned 10-13-1995 Page 1 of 2

- )

STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT
KENOSHA COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Plaintiff, _ |
E A i E g FILENO.QQ 121
VS. : i ! i 1' %
’ KPD 95-103110

Hon. Bruce E. Schroeder

KENOSHA WI 53143 Mm
W/M DOB: 10-31-77
Defendant.

Detective Dan Strash, being first duly sworn, on oath says that on September 4, 1995, at the City of Kenosha, in
said County, the defendant did:

COUNT ONE: he has violated the criminal laws of the State of Wisconsin, specifically, sec. 943.10 (1)(a) and
939.05, Wis. Stats., Party to the Crime of Burglary; in that on September 4, 1995, in the city and county of
Kenosha, State of Wisconsin, as a person concerned in the commission of the crime, intentionally enter the dwelling
of another without the consent of some person lawfully upon the premises with the intent to commit a felony
therein. This conduct constitutes a class "C" felony punishable by imprisonment up to 10 years and/or a fine up
to $10,000.00.

COUNT _TWO: he has violated the criminal laws of the State of Wisconsin, specifically, Section 940.19(3) and
939.05, Wis. Stats, Party to the Crime of Substantial Battery; in that on September 4, 1995, in the city and county
of Kenosha, State of Wisconsin, as a person concerned in the commission of the crime, unlawfully cause substantial
bodily harm to William Pompey by an act done with intent to cause substantial bodily harm to Mr. Pompey. This
conduct constitutes a class "D" felony punishable by imprisonment up to 5 years and/or a fine up to $10,000.00.

On September 4, 1995 at about 7:52 p.m. Kenosha Police Officers Glassman and Gregory were on patrol in the
6700 Block of 14 Avenue when they were flagged down by a group of people requesting a rescue squad. The
officers then observed a man, later identified as William Pompey, on the sidewalk in front of 6714 14 Avenue.

Mr. Pompey had a head wound that was bleeding and he was covered with blood. The officers advised dispatch
to send a rescue squad. Mr. Pompey was naked except for a shirt wrapped around his waist. The officers
accompanied Mr. Pompey into his residence at 6714 14 Avenue and went upstairs so he could obtain clothing.

Mr. Pompey also obtained a towel to attempt to stop the bleeding from his head. As the officers were upstairs in
Mr. Pompey’s residence, Mario Echols came up to the officers. The officers noted that Mr. Echols was also
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injured. Rescue squads arrived anu transported both Mr. Pompey and Mr. Echols to Kenosha Memorial Hospital
for treatment. The officers had observed two lacerations to the back of Mr. Pompey’s head, a lot of swelling under
his left eye, and Mr. Pompey was complaining of back and arm injuries. Mr. Echols also had a head injury. At
the hospital, Mr. Pompey received 12 staples or metal stitches, to close the laceration to his head.

Mr. Pompey stated to the officers that he had been at his residence that night when he had observed Mario Echols
being attacked by several males because Mr. Echols was wearing his hat tilted in a particular direction. Mr. Echols
was thrown on the ground and punched and kicked by several men. Among those participating in the assault on
Mr. Echols were Janta Parson, Anthony LKU, and Jason Lopez, all members of the Gangster Disciples. Mr.
Pompey saw what was happening so he went into his house at 6714 14th Avenue in the city and county of Kenosha
in order to get his gym shoes on to help Echols. As he was doing this, Echols got away from the group and came
upstairs with Art Pompey. As he was giving Echols a towel to wipe of the blood on his head, one of William
Pompey’s cousins told him that "the dudes downstairs were talking about coming upstairs to get Art". Just then,
the group who was previously beating on Echols came upstairs. They entered the house without his permission.
They pushed Mr. Pompey into the kitchen and started beating on him and holding Art Pompey down. This group
of people ripped off Mr. Pompey’s shirt and shorts and pulled him down the stairs with his head banging on the
steps. They pulled Mr. Pompey outside and started beating on him more. One of them started beating on Mr.
Pompey with a metal chair. When they had been upstairs, three of the men had pushed Mr. Pompey against a
window, causing it to break. After these men had been beating Mr. Pompey outside, some of Mr. Pompey’s family
came and the group of men ran off. On September 5, 1995 Mr. Pompey looked at several photographs and
identified three of the photographs, including one photograph of the defendant, as some of the people who had
participated in beating him and entering his residence without his permission.

Your complainant is a Detective with the Kenosha County Police Department and has knowledge of such facts from
reviewing the written reports of Officer Glassman, gregory, Silguero, and Detective’s Perri and Kopesky containing
the written and oral statements of Williams Pompey, Arthur Pompey and Sandra Steele who are citizen
complainant’s and eyewitnesses, and which Officer’s and Detective’s reports are reliable because they personally
investigated said offenses and prepared their reports pursuant to their normal duties.

Subscribed and sworn to before me and
approved for filing on October 13, 1995

Doy, N=b

Complainant

fndbon & .%W/p o

(Assistaft) District Attorney

I find that probable cause (exists) (dees-notexist) that the crime was committed by the defendant and order that
he be (held to answer thereto) (relessed=fortivwith).

Date: October 13, 1995 /W
MPD:mjk - N » ’/"Z,C:_,_
/%ﬁe) (Court Commissioner)




State of Wisconsin Circuit Court Kenosha County

STATE OF WISCONSIN o CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Plaintiff,
“Vs- DA Case #: 2004KN008833
Jason R. Lopez kpd04167140
Kenosha, Wl 53143 File No. 04-Ch-
DOB: 10/31/1977 Hon

Sex/Race: M/W
Eye Color: Brown
Hair Color: Brown
Height: 5ft 6 in
Weight: 150 Ibs
Alias:

Defendant,

Kenosha County District Attorney Paralegal Sally J. Meyers, being first duly sworn, states
that:

Count 1: MISDEMEANOR BATTERY, DOMESTIC ABUSE

The above-named defendant on or about Friday, December 03, 2004, in the City of
Kenosha, Kenosha County, Wisconsin, did cause bodily harm to Florine G. Fesby, by an
act done with intent to cause bodily harm to that person, without that person's consent and
with the knowledge that the person so harmed did not consent, contrary to sec. 940.19(1),
939.51(3)(a), 968.075(1)(a) Wis. Stats., a Class A Misdemeanor, and upon conviction may
be fined not more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000), or imprisoned not more than nine
(9) months, or both.

And further, invoking the provisions of sec. 968.075(1)(a) Wis. Stats., because this charge
is an act of domestic abuse, costs upon conviction would include the domestic abuse
assessment imposed under sec. 973.055(1) Wis. Stats.

Count 2: DISORDERLY CONDUCT, DOMESTIC ABUSE

The above-named defendant on or about Friday, December 03, 2004, in the City of
Kenosha, Kenosha County, Wisconsin, while in a private place, did engage in violent,
abusive or otherwise disorderly conduct, under circumstances in which such conduct
tended to cause a disturbance, contrary to sec. 947.01, 939.51(3)(b), 968.075(1)(a) Wis.
Stats., a Class B Misdemeanor, and upon conviction may be fined not more than One
Thousand Dollars ($1,000), or imprisoned not more than ninety (90) days, or both.

And further, invoking the provisions of sec. 968.075(1)(a) Wis. Stats., because this charge

is an act of domestic abuse, costs upon conviction would include the domestic abuse
assessment imposed under sec. 973.055(1) Wis. Stats.

12/17/2004



STATE OF WISCONSIN - VS - Jason R. Lopez
PROBABLE CAUSE:

On December 3, 2004 at approximately 7:46 a.m., Officer Herring of the Kenosha Police
Department was dispatched to 7620 — 26™ Avenue in the City and County of Kenosha,
State of Wisconsin, regarding a battery complaint. Upon arrival, Officer Herring spoke to
Florine Fesby. Ms. Fesby stated that she previously lived with the defendant, Jason
Lopez, and they have a four-year-old child together. On this date, the defendant was to be
at Ms. Fesby’s residence to care for their child while Ms. Fesby went to work, but he did
not arrive on time. Ms. Fesby made several calls to the defendant’s cell phone, and when
the defendant finally arrived, he and Ms. Fesby argued. Ms. Fesby stated that the
defendant became violent and he hit her in the face with his fist three times and he pulled
out some hair, both acts causing her pain. Ms. Fesby believed that the defendant was
drunk. Ms. Fesby elected to enforce the 72-hour contact prohibition.

Your complainant is a paralegal with the Kenosha County District Attorney’s Office, who
bases her knowledge of this complaint on:

» The official law enforcement agency reports of the Kenosha Police Department
prepared by Officer Herring, which reports were prepared in the normal course of
law enforcement duties;

» Statements by citizen informant(s) Florine Fesby; who are eyewitnesses to the facts
they relate;

Subscribed and sworn to before me,
and approved for filing on:

This day of December, 2004

Complainant

Assistant District Attorney

| find that probable cause (exists) (does not exist) that the crime was committed by the
defendant and order that he be (held to answer thereto) (released forthwith).

Date:

(Judge) (Court Commissioner)
'sjm



State of Wisconsin Circuit Court Kenosha County

STATE OF WISCONSIN CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Plaintiff,
-Vs- DA Case #: 2014KN003223
Jason R. Lopez ksd1471421
Kenosha, WI 53143 File No. 2014-CF
DOB: 10/31/1977 ’
Sex/Race: M/W Hon.

Eye Color: Brown
Hair Color: Brown
Height: 5ft 6in
Weight: 160 Ibs
Alias:

Defendant,

Kenosha County Assistant District Attorney Jessica Krejcarek, being first duly sworn, states that:
Count 1: HIT AND RUN - INJURY

The above-named defendant on or about Sunday, May 25, 2014, inthe City of Kenosha, Kenosha
County, Wisconsin, did operate a motor vehicle involved in an accident resulting in personal injury
and failed to remain at the scene of the accident until he fulfilled the following requirements, to-wit:
give his name, address, and the registration of the vehicle he was operating to the person struck
and/or render to any person injured in such accident reasonable assistance, including the carrying,
or the making of arrangements for the carrying, of such person to a physician, surgeon or hospital
for medical or surgical treatment if itis apparent that such treatment is necessary or if such
carrying is requested by the injured person, contrary to sec. 346.67(1), 346.74(5)(b) and
346.74(5)(e) Wis. Stats., a Felony, and upon conviction may be fined not more than Ten
Thousand Dollars ($10,000) or imprisoned for not more than nine (9) months or both.

PROBABLE CAUSE:

Kenosha Sheriff's Department Deputy Carroll reported that on May 25, 2014 at approximately 9:40
a.m. he responded to 6625 16" Avenue, in the City and County of Kenosha, State of Wisconsin
regarding a hit and run injury accident involving an off duty Kenosha Police Department Detective
J. Kenesie.

Upon arrival, Deputy Carroll met with other Kenosha Police Department Officers on scene who
reported Detective Kenesie was struck at 67" Street/22"? Avenue and followed the suspect to this
location. The suspect was later identified as Jason Lopez, the defendant. Detective Kennedy told
Deputy Carroll that he was driving northbound on 22" Avenue approaching 67" Street, with his
wife and three children. Detective Kenesie reported that he was driving at approximately 30 miles
an hour approaching the intersection of 67" Street when he saw a maroon full size conversion van
traveling eastbound on 67" Street. Detective Kenesie stated he could tell that the van was going
to hit the driver side of his vehicle. Detective Kenesie immediately swerved to the right towards
67" Street and then applied the brakes in an attempt to stop but was unable to. The front



passenger side of the van then struck the front driver side area, near the driver side headlight of
his Chrysler van. Detective Kenesie did notice that the suspect van had a dent and damage to the
rear passenger quarter panel near the passenger side wheel caused by a previous incident.
Detective Kenesie stated the van never came to a complete stop. Detective Kenesie was able to
get the plate but was unable to see who was driving the van or if it contained any passengers.
Detective Kenesie stated he then called Joint Services Dispatch and advised them of the situation.
Detective Kenesie stated he followed the van and observed the van quickly accelerate and operate
at a very high rate of speed. He estimated the van to be traveling at 80 mph. Detective Kenesie
stated the van then slowed down for the stop sign at 67" Street and 18™ Avenue but then ran the
stop sign at approximately 60mph. The van then turned left onto 16™ Avenue where Detective
Kenesie lost sight. Detective Kenesie then turned onto 16™ Avenue, continued to travel north on
16" Avenue and then observed the van in the driveway of 6625 16" Avenue. Detective Kenesie
stated his son Chase K., DOB: 06/16/08 told him he hit the back left side of his head as a result of
the accident. Chase K. told Detective Kenesie that it hurt.

Deputy Carroll observed damage to the front driver side of Detective Kenesie’s vehicle and
collected photos.

Kenosha Police Department Officer Hofmann reported that she responded to 6625 16™ Avenue to
assist in the above incident. Officer Hofmann reported that many Kenosha Police Department
officers were on scene and attempting to locate the suspect. Officer Hofmann reported that there
were roofers working on the roof of the house to the north of this address who stated the guy went
into the garage and never came out. Officers opened up the garage door and there was a ladder
leaned to the rear of the garage up to the rafters. Officers announced themselves and told him to
come out. A male voice was telling officers he was coming out and begging that they don't “taze”
him. The defendant then came down quietly. The defendant refused to give his name stating “My
ID is in my pocket’. The defendant was identified by his Wisconsin photo ID as Jason Lopez, the
defendant. The defendant stated he wasn’t going tell officers anything.

Your complainant is an attorney with the Kenosha County District Attorney’s Office, who bases her
knowledge of this complaint on:

» The official law enforcement agency reports of the Kenosha Sheriffs Department and
Kenosha Police Department prepared by Deputy Carroll and Officer Hofmann, which reports
were prepared in the normal course of law enforcement duties;

» Statements by citizen informant(s) Jason Kenesie; who are eyewitnesses to the facts they
relate;

» The official records of: The Circuit Court for Kenosha County; The Department of
Transportation; The FBI Triple | Teletype; The Wisconsin Circuit Court Automated Program,
which records are maintained in the normal course of business duties.

Subscribed and sworn to before me,
and approved for filing on:

This 25th day of June, 2014.

Complainant

Assistant District Attorney
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Clty éi-Kenpshn Police Dept. P STATEMENT  case Number:

County of Kenosha Sherif! Dept. [ ]

Name: Qvh Address:

City: Slate:_l Zip: ._5_ .3_/ /7’ 3

Phone;F Place of Employment:
on0f0E 7S, noon a_ g0 bloclk )Y Ay € |sawandheard the following:

Date Tima Location
(In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurate and complele.)

PLEASE PRINT
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| have made the above statement without any threats or promises. Il is my desire lo state the true facts as to
this incldam | have read the aboye statement and find it is lrue and conacl

Signed /ﬁw [« . / ./;/{ w-:- Lo A e

Date: St -5 S =

I your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Street. Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mail within 5 days from the lime of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.
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°,cliv o Kenosha Police Dept. & STATEMENT  case Number: ¢Sﬁ% S%/m

County of Kenosha Sheritl Dept, {.]

DaleolBInh:_-i 2 —
Name: : Address:

City: Slata:_- Zip: - % “‘5\

Phona:__ Place of Employment:
On 0?05'?5 ' m:;?“ :\ at &6 D0 b[aeh of/ '/ PHZL . | saw and heard the following:

Deate Localion
{In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurale and complete.)

PLEASE PRINT
o e N~ oA

{ have made the above statement without any threals or promises. Il is my desire to siale the true facis as to
this incident. | have read the above statement and find il is true and correct.

s ]

Signed: gzl !
Date: RS w

Witness:
—

If your statement s not returned to aur department at 1000 - 55th Streel, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.
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. CIly'oi_Kanoshn Police Dept, (4 STATEMENT  Case Number:

‘County of Kenosha Sherift Dept. [-] Date of Birth: IR 72
Name:_o7&72 e/ 2BrnfEr Addrass:!
Olty:__ Stnta:_- Zip: S5/ palZd
Phona:—__ Place of Emplwmanl:_nm &7

on 22 :f:f ~Zs” /:é@_ at s | saw and heard the following:

{In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
PLEASE PRINT
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| have made the above statement withoul any threats or promises. It is my desire to state the true facts as to

this incident. | have read the above statement and find it is true and corre
Wllnass:?ﬁl“/ d /g‘?""ﬂ' “‘-"J’? Signed: ~< '
4 Y Y

If your staiamant is not returned to our department at 1000 - 551h Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your compiaint will be cancelled.

RECORDS BUREAU
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; . .
City of Kenosha Police Dept. STATEMENT  case Numbar:‘ﬁﬂi&p :

Counly of Kenosha Sherlif Dept. [] Date of Bldh:L
Name.__SANDRA L. smeELE § address: [

City: _ Stale:_l Zip: 53143
Phone: NONE Place of Employment:
on___09/05/95 noontime | saw and heard the following:

Date Tima Location
(/n your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurale and complete.)

PLEASE PRINT
ON TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 5,1995 IT WAS AROUND NOONTIME WE WERE ALL OVER AT

my HousE AT [ sErove  ( WILLIAM POMPEY) CAME OVER WITH HIS
BROTHERS _ART, QUINTON,KENDAL ,JOESPH, AND JAMES. A FEW MINUTES LATER
HIS MOTHER CELESTINE AND HIS SISTER SHARITE AND HER CHILDREN ALSO CAME
BY. I WAS STANDING ON MY PORCH AND THEY WERE ALL STANDING DOWN ON THE
SIDEWALK. I THEN SAW THE GUY I KNOW AS DARRLE COME WALKING OUT OF THE
FIELD WHICH RUNS BETWEEN 14th and 15th ave. HE CAME UP TO ART AND WAS
ABOUT THREE TO FIVE FEET AWAY, HE CAME UP AND SAID "WHAT"S UP MAN?" THEN
I HEARD A GUNSHOOT AND I RAN INTO THE HOUSE DOWNSTAIRS APT. AND EVERYONE

—ELSE RAN ALSQO WERE THEY WENT T DON'T KNOW

ON THIS

/ss_/

STETEMENT TAKEN BY DETECTIVE PERRI ON 09/06/95 .

| have made the above statemen! withoutl any threals or promises. It |s my desire to state the true facts as to

Signed:
' Date: ;'7"'&;/_&(/ qg¢”

If your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 551h Streel, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mall within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

RECORDS BUREAU

45 10584
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City ol Kenosha Police Dept. [3X STATEMENT  case Number: 95-@125 S—
'counly' of Kenosha Sheriff Dept. (] Date of an-ig__
Name; CELESTINE NMI POMPEY ¥ PO T S

City: _ Slaln:J Zip: 53143

Phone: _ Place of Employment:
On Mi 11: 9"1 12451 —_QI.LTS.IDE.._. { saw and heard the following:

ﬂﬂ your own words, dasr.:nbv WHO did WHAT, WHERE WHEN WHY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
PLEASE PRINT

ON SEPTEMBER 5th1,995 I WAS AT HO; D

THAT ALL THE GUYS WERE AGAIN OVER AT JEROME"S HOUSE, THIS WAS ABOUT 10:45
~=11:00 AM. I TOLD ART I WQULD BE THERE AS SOON AS MY GRANDDAUGHTER GOT OFF

THE SCHOOL BUS. SHE WAS DUE TO BE THERE ABOUT 11:10 AM. AFTER SHE CAME _
I THEN WENT OVER TO JEROMES"S I WAS WITH MY DAUGHTER AND HER CHILDREN.
I WAS ON THE PORCH TALKING WITH JEROME AND SANDRA WAS THERE, ART WAS
STANDING BESIDE ME. WHEN IARRIVED I SAW DARRYL STANDING OVER BY THE OTHER
BLDG. ACROSS THE VACANT LOT FROM JEROMES"S AND SANDRA'S PLACE. WHEN WE _
CAME ART,WILLIAM , AND SANDRA WERE ALREADY TALKING AS WE CAME TO THE PORCH
DARRYL STARTED CALLING TO ART. HE DARRYL STARTED WALKING TOWRARDS ART. ART

STARTED TO WALK TOWARDS DARRYL I TOLD ART TO 0 !
WORTH IT. DARRYL HAD ASKED ART WHAT WAS UP, AND STANDING THERE MAKING

ALL THESE HAND MOTIONS. I THFN SAW ANOT
AND WILLIAM SXXB WAS THERE AND THIS D

I RECALL WILLZAM SAYING TO HIM , WHOM HE CALLED CLAY MAN YOU WAS ALL WRONG
WHAT YOU DID TO ME." WITHIN A FEW SECONDS I THEN HEARD A GUNSHOT, AND IT

SOUNDED' LIKE IT CAME FROM 15th AVE. THE SHOT I HEARD SOUNDED LIKE A CANON

TO ME. AFTER THE GUNSHOT ART AND WILLIAM HAD ME CO DOWN TO MY MOTHERS HOUSE
» MY DAUGHTER HAD ALREADY LEFT PRIOR TO THE GUNSHOT. I THINK WHEN THE
SHOT. WAS FIRED I WAS LOOKING AT DARRYL ALL THE TIME,HIM AND CLAY LEFT THE

AREA. WHILE I WAS THERE I SAW NOBODY WITH A _GUN THAT INCLUDES ART ,WILLIAM
DARRYL OR THE GUY CALLED CLAY. I DON'T KNOW WHO FiRED THE SHOT BUT IT

WAS NOBODY BY US. .17 o
i L e

STATEMENT TAKEN BY DETECTIVE PERRI ON 09/06/95

| have made {he above stalement without any threats or promises. It is my desire to state the true facts as to

this incldent. | havq r above sta!em}o( and lind it is true and.corract.
ey 'l i
Witndss: e, l75 ; .1 \Signeg:
<~ Date: ‘?*é A5~

I your stalement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Streel, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mall within 5 days from the time of the complaini, your complaint will be cancelled.
RECORDS BUREAU
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KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT

SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

q 510390 !
No.of Pages Date of Supplementary Dateand Time Reported Case or Bvent Ne.
I of 1 09/06/95 09/05/95 1250 #95-103355-

REPOI;TING OFFICER: Officer Ruben Silguero #228

: City of Kenosha Police Department

Gang unit Officer Silguero took a written statement from William Pompey (M/B). The
staement was taken in the interview room “A” of the Detective Bureau. William Pompey also
oes by the name of “Jerome” on the street. William was memtioned in a shots fired complaint
5-103355. William was mentioned as the suspect. William Pompey stated that he did not
shoot at anyone and would give a statement. I, Officer Silguero took the written statement
from William Pompey and wrote out the statement. I read the statement back to him and he

stated it was true and correct.

Reporting Officer

Hoop

2nd Officer

Wimr

RECORDS BUREAU



. gs (o390 ! y
EB'/ Page / ol
City of Kenosha Police Dept. STATEMENT  Case Number: ¢ —rd-Fo53

County of Kenosha Sheritf Dept. [] pate of Birth: _ NN <2 _

Name:__AALLIHMT /M Address:

City: state: M 2 _s5/20
Phone:—__ Place of Employment: Z Ao ( ALoRTH C’-#/rm’)

On d?’:’.{-‘ ) at | saw and heard the following:
e Time ocalion

(In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurale and complele.)
PLEASE PRINT

— YESIEROGY  SRTETUNE [N THE ETRLY FFTERMOON T HRO JusT

Come PACK [Rom 7HE SpRE. T~ wHS ) THE [RINT YERD

= Z= sp9e)  "clay " gud Yweye U By  zHE Lgmpry,
LT NEXT 10 2 el Jgods\ . I orly
Know These GSuYs AS  "CLAy" pamh  "DARYL" Both ARE Bidck men,|
"DORYL"  tohds CALLING  [foR MY LAoTHER _'BEr " 70 ComE TO
i By THE LmPry Ao7. [Ny Bropel.  Aoild  THEM HE gooutd
IEET  THen  HALELIRY . SO ARND  [ARyL  LIALLED 7PAMEAS £HCH —

o7t CLAY LemimiEDd By THE [Zpre& WHleH 1S oz THE OTHERSIDE
QF _THE LoJm = Henkd opE SHoT AN SVERYBabY LA T Db
POOT  SEE  AAMIME. SHeo 7 AnD T 2o Anoi) wHERE (7 cAmE [Rom)!
L (OAS  STIMVMNG  RISHT (N 7HE  [RewT YARL, T DN poT SHooT
AT AYME L Dow T LeoneINBER. . JQMIIRE ELSE LAS ZERE S
LI INSINE THE Heuse,
LIRT _wWAS CAREFwt LIACKING- TOWARAS DARYL BEeAusSE I cuAs:
CeATEN wpP  THE Dty DBerpre AT HAD Been THEnE Arb HE
LRSS  HEZD  Dpaltse
_THS  SoBmer T Lfs  REN BY OFFICER.  SHciusrRe OF IHE
_KeansHy  SocwE D7 He LeRd TS  SPTEIERIT BHK TE ME
A TS TRUE MO Cored?. + wie

| have made the above statement without any threals or promises. Il is my desire lo stale the true facts as lo
this incident. | have read the above statement and find it is true and correct.

w::naacgi«.c%aw Hoaap” Signed: :‘:ﬂ/.l&a%..é%

3l Il'l.'.“'-.;
Date: = %-¢ - &5

If your statement Is not returnad to our depariment at 1000 - 55th Streel, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mall within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

e RECORDS BUREAU
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09=10=95

10 : ‘DETECTIVE L. C. PERRI '

FROM : : LIEUTENANT FRANK A. PUIDOKAS é j
SUBJECT S CASE #95=103355 = SHOTS FIRED

1. AT 11:01, TUESDAY, 09-05-95, A CALL WAS RECEIVED FROM THE

AREA OF 6714 - 14TH AVENUE THAT SUBJECTS IN A BLUE 4 DOOR
BEARING (WI) PGP363 HAD WEAPONS IN THE TRUNK AND WERE ON
THE WAY TO BLOW SOMEONE UP. THE INFORMATION WAS GIVEN
OVER THE AIR AND OFFICERS WILSON, ANDERSEN, AND LT.PUIDOKAS

z STARTED TO CHECK THE AREA. THE OFFICERS DID LOCATE A
WHITE CHEVROLET 4 DOOR BEARING (WI) PGP586 LEAVING THE AREA
AND STOPPED SAME IN THE 6400 BLOCK - 14TH AVENUE. THE
OCCUPANTS WERE CHECKED FOR WANTS AND THE OFFICERS WERE
GIVEN A CONSENT TO SEARCH THE TRUNK. ONE OF THE OFFICERS
RETURNED TO TALK TO THE COMPLAINANT BUT MY NOTEBOOK DOESN’T
STATE WHO. CASE # ON THIS CALL WAS 95-103337.

2. AT 12:21, TUESDAY, 09-05-95, ANOTHER CALL WAS RECEIVED THAT
SHOTS WERE BEING FIRED IN THE AREA OF
THIS TIME OFFICERS ANDERSEN, WILSON, GRAY, KARPUS,
LT.RESCHKE, AND LT.PUIDOKAS WERE ASSIGNED. CASE # ON THIS
CALL WAS 95=-103355.

3. WHILE CHECKING THE AREA, I LOCATED THE DARK BLUE CHEVROLET
CORSICA 4 DOOR BEARING (WI) PGP363 ON 15TH AVENUE JUST
NORTH OF 6732 - 15TH AVENUE. THE VEHICLE WAS UNOCCUPIED,
WINDOWS WERE ROLLED DOWN, MOTOR HOT, AND A CELLULAR PHONE
WAS BETWEEN THE FRONT SEATS. THIS VEHICLE WAS THE SAME
ONE THAT WAS GIVEN OUT ON THE FIRST CASE, #95-103337.

4, I STAYED WITH THE VEHICLE WHILE THE OTHER OFFICERS
CONTINUED THEIR INVESTIGATIONS INTO THE SHOTS FIRED.

5. FOR YOUR INFORMATION.

«CC:LIEUTENANT W. BECKSTROM



AUGUST B, 1995

TO 3 DET. PERRI
FM ; LT. RESCHKE
RE H CASE 95-103355 SHOTS FIRED 09/05/95

DEAR LOU I WAS SO HAPPY TO RECEIVE YOUR MEMO ON THIS MATTER
AND I HOPE TO CLEAR ALL YOUR CONCERNS ON THIS CASE. FIRST I HAVE
TO TELL YOU THAT ON THE DAY OF THE INCIDENT WE HAD BEEN CALLED TO
THE AREA ONCE BEFORE. THIS BEING AT 10;59 see case 95103337
4 TO 5 BLACK MALES OUTSIDE BY BLUE CAR SAYING HE IS GOING BLOW UP
SOMEBODY. CALLER STATED NO WEAPONS SEEN BUT BELIEVED WEAPONS IN
TRUNK OF BLUE CAR WIS. PLATE PGP363 LAST SEEN NORTH ON 14 AV.
WITH ONE WHITE BOY IN CAR. OFFICERS ASSIGNED THIS OFFICER WILSON
OFFICER ANDERSON SGT. WILKINSON LT. PUIDOKAS. NO REPORTVEHICLE
NOT LOCATED. CALLER STATED REV. ARMSTRONG AND IS
STAYING WITH HIS SISTER AT INFORMATION OF CAR GIVEN
TO,ALL SQUADS SEVERAL BLACKS AND CONE WHITE IN CAR WHEN LEAVING

THE SCENE.

NOW ONTO YOUR QUESTIONS WHICH MOST OF SHOULD HAVE BEEN IN
COMPLAINT. OFFICER KARPUS WAS THE LAST TO BE ON THE SCENE AND WAS
CALLED THEIR TO TAKE PICTURES OF THE TWO SUSPECTS SO INFORMATION
TO HIM WAS VAGUE AND NO ONE BOTHERED TO INFORM HIM AND HE DIDNT
QUESTION.

1. THEY WERE LISTED AS POSSIBLE SUSPECTS AS WE HAD TWO PEOPLE
THAT SAID THEY HAD SEEN A WHITE YOUTH RUN FROM THE SCENE OF THE
INCIDENT OF SHOTS FIRED AND HE WAS WITH ANOTHER BLACK MALE.

2. REV ARMSTRONG STATED AS HE IS AT SCENE THAT THE WHITE BOY I
HAD IN MY SQUAD LOPEZ WAS WITH THE BLACKS EARLIER IN THEBLUE CAR
LOCATED BY LT. PUIDOKAS AT 6732-15 AV.NO ONE IN THE CAR.HE ALSO
POINTED OUT DANIELS WHO WAS IN OFFCIER GRAYS AUTO AS BEING AT

EARLIER IN THE BLUE AUTO.

3. REV ARMSTRONG ID THE CAR NO ONE IN CAR.

4. INO. MYSELF AND OFFICER WILSON CHECKED HE AREA OF TWHERE THE
SHOTS WERE FIRED VACANT FIELD 50UTH oF I NOTHING.

5. DISPATCH STATED A SAWED OFF SHOTGUN WAS BEING FIRED UNKNOWN
WHERE THIS INFO CAME FROM.

6, PEOPLE IN AREA SAID SEVERAL SHOTS WERE FIED BUT NO ONE SAW



-----

i
WHO HAD THE WEAPONS.

7. WE HAD MANY PEOPLE IN AREA AND CONFLICTING REPORTS OF
SUSPECTS FROM SEVERAL TO 12.

TO CLEAR UP NUMBER ONE WHEN I FINALLY GOT ON SCENE I TALKED TO
REV. ARMSTRONG HE ADVISED ME OF A BLACK MALE WEARING ALL BLACK AS
ONE OF THE SUSPECTS SEEN AT THE 1059 CALL HE TOLD ME HE IS THE
ONE THAT BEAT HIS NEPHEW WITH A PHONE. AS I SEARCHED THE AREA I
CAME ACROSS A WHITE YOUTH LOPEZ WITH A BLACK MALE WEARING ALL
BALCK DANIELS AT 68ST AND 16 AV WALKING NORTH ON 16. NOTE THE CAR
I KNOW IS AT 67 AND 15 UNOCCUPIED. THE TWO ARE PICKED UP AS THEY
ARE SITTING ON LOPEZ PORCH I OTHER BLACKS ARE IN AREA BUT
UNKNOWN IF THEY ARE CONNECTED. REV MITCHELL ARMSTRONG LIVES AT
2414 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GARY IND. HE IS AT PRESENT BACK IN GARY.
FOR YOUR INFORMATION NEED MORE GIVE US A CALL.

L5 Fve e

LIEUTENANT ROBERT F. RESCHKE
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COUNTY OF KENOSHA — SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT (] e
CITY Dl.".KEN(')-SHA — POLICE DEPARTMENT % CASEOREVENT NO MO OF PAOES
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT =

DATE OF BUPPLEMENTARY DATE - TIME REPOATED
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City of Kenosha Police Dept. D?/ STATEMENT  Case Number: 9':7 = L ﬁnﬂ'/

County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept. [ ] Date of Birth: ol

—ﬁ_&'ﬂi Address:
Slata:-_ le:@’%

e Place of Employment: _ 22 /8t r=c= 7ﬂ/
on LD 2t DDLU, L, e, :
Dale fim T I saw and heard the following:

(In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurale and complete.)
PLEASE PRINT

this Incidept. jAra j abpve statement and find It is_true and correcl.
: . A LA Y
/% Signed: k.

Date: _2X_ {/?/ﬂj"

If your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Sireel, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mall within 5 days from the lime of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

RECORDS BUREAU
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KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

No. of Pages

1of 3

Date and Time Reported
09/05/95 12:21
09/06/95 16:39

Dateof Supplementary

09/14/95

Cascor Event No.

#95-103355

REPORTING OFFICER: DETECTIVE LOUIS PERRI #195

: KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT

COMPLAINANT Case #95-103355:

NAME: Officer R. Karpus DOB S/R:
ADDRESS: Kenosha Police Dept. CITY/STATE:
PHONE: WORK PHONE:
COMPLAINANT Case #95-103901:
NAME: Alphonso L.Robinson pos :
ADDRES_ CITY/STATE
PHONE: WORK PHONE:
INVOLVED:
NAME: William Jerome Pompey DOB NG5 S/R: m/b
ADDRESS! ClTY/STATEﬁSSl“
PHONE: none WORK PHONE:
INVOLVED:
NAME: Arthur Pompe :(, pos 72 S/R;
Annusi CITY/STATE: 3140
PHONE: WORK PHONE:

INVOLVED:

NAME: Celestine Pompe
ADDRE
PHONE:

DOB

49 S/R:f/b
CITY/STATE:

WORK PHONE:
INVOLVED:
NAME: Sandra L. Steele poBN G5 S/R: /b
ADDRESS: CITY/STAT 53143
PHONE: None WORK PHONE:

NATURE OF COMPLAINTS: SHOTS FIRED:

s BN ~
gt 2nd Officer o
| &l P _
- RECORDS BUREAU (Lo



KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

No.of Pages Dateof Supplementary Date and Time Reported Caseor Event No,

2of 3 09/15/95 09/05/95 12:21 #95-103355
09/06/95 16:39 #95-103901

INVOLVED:
NAME: Kiley Anthony Giple DOB -74w
ADDRESSH CITY/STATE: 53140
PHONE: none WORK PHONE:

INVOLVED:

'NAME: Dion A. Daniels 14 DOB73 S/R: m/b
ADDRE crrwsmm:ﬁssm
PHONE: WORK PHONE:

INVOLVED:

NAME: Jason R. Lopez ﬁ/ DOB -7'? R: m/his
ADDRE CITY/STATE: 143
PHONE: WORK PHONE:

NATURE of COMPLAINTS: SHOTS FIRED:
CASE INVESTIGATION & SUMMARY

The two listed cases are results from the battery that occured on the night of the
4th of September. The next day although no official complaint was made by any individual
until the following day the 6th of September. officers responded to complaints of shots being
fired in the area of _ Officers had first responded to a call at _bout
subjects by a car mentioning blowing up somebody suspected weapons in car. No report was
made car was not located.the call caine in at 10:59 am.

Officers again were sent there at 12:21 when a report of shots being fired.
Another came in at 12:22 from someone observing a large group down the street and shots
being fired. Officers responded located a vehicle but no subjects did stop two parties Dion
Daniels , Jason Lopez However no physical evidence was located nor any weadpons. Large
group in area. No one came forward wanting to make and complaint in regards to shots being
fired at them. Nobody saw anything was the attitude of the crowd.

e 2nd Officer Su;'ervi;pz : 2)
b e

RECORDS BUREAU
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KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

No.of Pages Dateof Supplementary Date and Time Reported Caseor Event No.

3of 3 09/15/95 09/05/95 12:21 #95-103355
09/06/95 16:39 #95-103901

.. Officers from the Gang unit began looking into this shots fired complaint on
the 5th. This was related to a battery investigation case #95-103110. This occured on the 4th of
September around 8:00 pm. The attack was started over gang representation. One victim was a
Vicelord, he was talking with friends who were Gangster Disciples. However when another fac-
tion of the Gangster Disciples saw the subject representing ViceLords they told him to
straighten his hat out. However this either was not done fast enough or for someother reason
this group began beating the subject. When his friend whom he was talking with came to his
aid and attempting to stop and fend off the numerous attackers, the group the focas their atten-
tion to him and his family.

At this time the first victim was taken into the house and the others then threaten
damage to the house but instcad forced their way into the house(apt) and proceeded to beat the
Gangster Disciple who had come between them and the Vicelord. This was a deliberate attack
on William Jerome Pompey witnessed by Arthur Pompey. The Pompey’s are also gangster
Discipals,however the group questioned their allegiance to the GD NATION.This was their
reason for the vicious assault on William Pompey for standing up his fricnd a VICELORD.

At this time there is sufficent information that indeed there was gunshots . How-
ever as to whom ,if not both factions of GD’,fired the weapon(s) is uncertain. Accusations have
been made by both sides in this incident. However the possibility of both firing at each other
cannot be dismissed. The Complaint filed by Alphonso Robinson and the statement he made
and that of the witness he listed do vary greatly. The Statements taken from the Pompey’s may
far better represent what occured as a continual retailiation from the night before. At this time
both cases are going to be marked as completed investigations, No body can be charged out as
to being a shooter in either of the complaints made.

CASE COMPLETED

2nd Officer Supervis% g

RECORDS BUREAU




NOSHA POLICE DEPT.
%%’Bf: KENQSH#| SHERIFF DEPT. \g: /ﬁ%TlGATION REPORT

O INCIDENT, ﬂEPOHT CLASS

CASE OR EVENT NO.

SEAIME — EE‘&"&E”‘ o6 ———— |,3.3. % | [0 | 200416 7190

B 0J, '
THER = LION INONS

Q/EZ; LY, &y s

[0
e izl

USED TO COMMIT CRIME - M.O.
)

METY

YURE OF RIEY ANT LOCATION ON BOD
Sore 2
PERTY AEPOAT 1 SERIAL OR 1.D. TOTAL LOSS VALU
e
— O YEB O MO
DEBSUETION OF PROPERTY — NAKE, MODEL, COLOR LICENSE NO. STATE
| S—

R/p ,y recws 225 tns sevvr 7o L crcow s
s 847‘7‘&&. ComplAnT . SOITP. oS A7 LDCAZZ2s .

NO CONSENT FORM

L_Féﬂﬁfd&‘_icj ok , HAVE GIVEN NO ONE CONSENT TO
_/71{7" T4 Ll pur s LA, DA, DTHonanpe £ e P ot Al T e

WITNESS %9?//' ST sianen _ OCK U S ez
DATE
EVIDENCE RECOVERED \ DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE VICTIMRIGHTS FORM | PHOTOS SKETCHES/DIAGRAMS
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KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
Supplementary Report

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT] ' PAGE NUMBER:  CASE NUMBER:
12/3/2004 12-03-04 @ 0746 hours AOf 5 04-167140
REPORTING OFFICER: M. Herring #335 ’
TYPE OF INCIDENT: Battery — Domestic Abuse
COMPLAINANT:
NAME: . DOB: SEX/RACE:
Florine G. Fesby 78 F/B
ADDRESS: TELEPHONE;
L RS R ..
SUSPECT: .
NAME: DOB: SEX/RACE:
Jason R. Lopez 7 M/W
ADDRESS: TELEPHONE:
ell

|, P.O. Herring #335, was sent to [l for a battery complaint. While
enroute, | was advised via dispatch that the suspect, a Jason Lopez, left the scene
in a blue and white Chevy van, with a partial plate of ???-EDL or ???-EVL. P.O.
Bennett #283 checked the area for the van, but did not locate it.

| spoke with complainant Florine Fesby at MMl Fesby told me that she and
Lopez used to live together at this address for several years until Lopez moved
out in August. They also have a 4 year old child together, Jadah Lopez. Fesby
said that Lopez was supposed to be at her house this morning to watch Jadah
while Fesby went to work, but Lopez did not arrive. After several phone calls to
Lopez's cell phone, Lopez finally arrived, and Fesby and Lopez got into a verbal
argument about why he didn’t show up on time, making Fesby late for work.
Fesby said that she believed that Lopez was drunk, and that he became violent.
Fesby said that Lopez hit her in her face with his fist 3 times, and also pulled out
some of her hair. Fesby said that Lopez left when she said she was going to call
police. Fesby said that the left side of her face hurts and her head hurts where
Lopez pulled out some hair, but that she did not want a rescue squad to respond.
Fesby did not want to sign a complaint or complete a written statement. Fesby
said that she does want Lopez arrested, but that she just felt more comfortable not
signing a complaint. Fesby did sign the 72hr. Notice of Restraint Protections, and
was given a copy.

Lopez called Fesby’s cell phone several times after he left, but would not tell her

Repa;ing Ofﬁce% 3 #_ 2nd Officer: Superyisor;
% )9/?/ L . - A

-~
=" a2 -

-

\\squaduserimah335\my documents\04-167140.doc

\ " RECORDS BUREAU



KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
Supplementary Report

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: PAGE NUMBER:  CASE NUMBER:
12/3/2004 12-03-04 @ 0746 hours 3 of; - 04-167140
REPORTING OFFICER: M. Herring #335

TYPE OF INCIDENT: Battery — Domestic Abuse

where he was. When | tried to speak with him on the phone, he would just hang I
up. Fesby said that Lopez lives with his mother atﬁ P.O. Bennett
checked the residence for the van, but could not locate it. Fesby said that Lopez
is self employed, and does not know where else he may go.

‘1 did not see any indications of physical injury to Fesby at this time, but Fesby said
that she thought her left eye was going to swell up from being punched there.

%Ofﬁce%@ % ;jrgfﬁ:er | Supe&or@
T . M&/ L

\\squad\usadmshGSS\my dotuments\04-167140.doc
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INVENTORY SHEET -- KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
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cAsENO. D%~ 167/9D
DATE: [ 2
TIME: 1SS HE2S

KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
NOTICE OF RESTRAINT PROTECTIONS
. UNDER 968.075 (5)(a)(3)

L ch e Fés'/?)' , understang that Wisconsin Statuts 968.075(5)(a) provides
for an automatic, temporary restraining order, which prohibits __ </ § oAl (@)l iard from having contact
with me during the 72 hour period immadiately following his/her arrest for an act which constitutes a Domestic Abuse.

| also understand that the Contact Prohibition provides that, during the 72 hours Immediately following an arrest for a domestic
abuss Incident, the arrested person shall avoid the residence of the alleged victim of tha domestic abusae incident and, if
applicable, any premises temporarily occupied by the alleged victim,

| understand that the amested person is to avoid contacting or causing any person, other than law enforcement officars and
attumeys for the amested person and alleged victim, to contact the alleged victim, unless there Is a signed walver as prescribad
In Wis, Statute 888.075(5)(c).

| understand that_ 4T o 2Pr 2 may be arrested pursuant to Wisconsin Statute 968.075(5)(a)(1,2) for
intentionally violating this provision and required to forfeit not more than $1000.

| understand that | may walve the tempaorary Contact Prohibition by requesting a CONTACT PROHIBITION WAIVER FORM
from the Kenosha Police Department at this time or at any time during the next 72 hours.

I understand that if | waive the Contact Prohibition, 0 £SO~ LO22 may retum fo my residence, or
another premises temporarily occupied by me, and have contact or cause another to have contact with me,

| understand that if | choose to not waive the Contact Prohibition at this time, | may waive the provision at any time during the
next 72 hours by:

1. Going to the Kenosha Police Department, in person;

2. Request a Contact Prohibition Walver Form;

3. Completaly fill out the form and sign It; and

4. Submit the signed form to the Kenosha Police Department.

In addition, | have been notified that the procadure listed below will be foliowed in regard 1o the release from custody of the
arresied parson.

1. They will be taken to the Kenosha County Jail and be processed as an arested person.
2. Release from custody will be predicated on; -
a. The arrested parson, or someone on their behalf, posting the prescribed bail or bond, If there is one prescribed,
or a magistrate prescribes ane; and
b. The arrested person acknawledging that they were notified of and that they understand and agree to abide by
the conditions of the Contact Prohibition and that they were notified and understand the penalty
enhancements that will be applied to another incldent of domestic abuse within the next 72 hours as
prescribed under 939.621, they will be released.
3. When the conditions listed above are met, the person will be released from custody.
4. |Ifthe arrested person is cooperative and signs the proper agreements and acknowledgments and posts the proper
bond or balil, they will be released.
5. The probable time of release is difficult to determine precisely; but, if the arrested person Is cooperative and Jall
staffing is adequate, It is possible that they could be released in about one (1) hour.

| hava read the above information or had it read to me and understand my rights and the procedure for waiving the Contact

 DATE . TIME
s~ [230f (% 1A
.DATE TIME >

Policy 017286f2 Page 10 On Line Policy and Procadure Manual



KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
Supplementary Report

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: " PaGENUMBER:  CASE NUMBER:
12/3/2004 - 12/3/04 @ 0746 hours 1o0f1 04-167140
REPORTING OFFICER: Det. Zastrow #224
TYPE OF INCIDENT: Battery/Domestic Violence
COMPLAINANT: _
NAME: FLORINE G FESBY posilll78 SEX/RACE:  F/B
aooress: s [ Tereprone: [N
SUSPECT:
NAME: JASON R LOPEZ poB: 77 SexRace: MW
Aocoress: R Vo) N TeLerHoNE: I (c=L1)

L3

COMPL FILED THIS BATTERY/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COMPLAINT AGAINST HER EX-
BOYFRIEND/SUBJECT: JASON R Lorez w/im DOB Il 77 TopAy, Dec. 3*°. COMPL TOLD OFFICERS
THAT SHE AND SUBJECT USED TO LIVE TOGETHER FOR SEVERAL YEARS AND THEY HAVE A FOUR YEAR
OLD CHILD TOGETHER. SUBJECT MOVED OUT IN AUGUST OF THIS YEAR BUT HE COMES OVER TO THE
RESIDENCE TO WATCH THEIR CHILD, WHEN COMPL GOES TO WORK.

"TODAY, SUBJECT WAS SUPPOSE TO BE AT HER RESIDENCE THIS MORNING SO COMPL COULD GO
TO WORK. COMPL CALLED SUBJECT SEVERAL TIMES ON HIS CELL PHONE AND SUBJECT FINALLY
ARRIVED AT.THE RESIDENCE. WHEN SUBJECT SHOWED UP, THEY GOT INTO A VERBAL ARGUMENT OVER
SUBJECT NOT SHOWING UP ON TIME AND MAKING THE COMPL LATE FOR WORK.

COMPL STATED SHE THOUGHT SUBJECT WAS DRUNK AND HE BECAME VIOLENT WITH HER.
SUBJECT HIT COMPL IN THE FACE THREE TIMES WITH HIS FIST AND ALSO PULLED OUT SOME OF HER HAIR,
WHICH CAUSED HER PAIN, COMPL REFUSED RESCUE AND ALSO REFUSED TO SIGN A COMPLAINT OR
WRITE OUT A STATEMENT.

‘COMPL STATED SUBJECT LEFT THE RESIDENCE AND SHE CALLED HIM SEVERAL TIMES ON HIS
CELL PHONE BUT HE WOULD NOT TELL HER WHERE HE WAS. OFFICERS ALSO TRIED TO TALK TO SUBJECT
ON THE CELL PHONE BUT SUBJECT KEPT HANGING UP ON THE OFFICERS. OFFICERS ALSO WENT TO
SUBJECTS MOTHERS HOUSE BUT HE WAS NOT THERE. SUBJECT KNOWS THE POLICE ARE LOOKING FOR
HIM BUT COMPL DOES NOT KNOW WHERE ELSE HE MIGHT GO.

PAPERWORK MADE UP CHARGING SUBJECT WITH “BATTERY/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE” AND SENT
OVER TO THE DA REQUESTING A WARRANT FOR SUBJECT (CASE CLEARED)

HWrill-3 1 pap

Reporting Officer: 2nd Officer: %pew‘ e
Qs 2= =22y “ﬁ" ﬁ“\"\

W\squadiuserdiz224\my documents\forms\140.doc
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REQUEST FOR CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

InCusTopy: Yes []/No i DoMmEsTIC VioLeNce: Yes [X] /No [J
- AGENCY: N . PE) COMPLAINANT:_Det BLazicusSKes  BonpPostep: Yes [J/No [X]: AMOUNT:
- {7 CompPLAINT & SummoNs K] COMPLAINT & WARRANT __[JPO HoLD __[[] MANDATORY DATE:

DEFENDANT INFORMATION
FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME: ; '

DRIVER’S LICENSE# : STATE: SOCIAL SECURITY #: __
D.0.B.: ,AGE: 33 ,GENDER: _M\ ,RACE: \,) ,EVES: B&s, HAIR: _Beo, HGT: 3'6", WGT: _|S6
ADDRESS: - _ crrvistate/zie:_ I S .
womepHoNEH: [ (c<) WORK PHONE #: i

EMPLOYER’S NAME: SEIF -EMPLAYED " EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY: —_

CO-ACTOR NAMES: Nepas- :
EVIDENCE RECOVERED: YES []/NO B DESCRIBE: —— FINGERPRINTS TAKEN: YES [J/NokJ

[CHARGE #13] WNCIDENT# QU -\l (4¢  DATE & TIMEOF INCIDENT: 12-3-04 (746 ) _ CancRewste: ves )/ Nofg
LocaTionorFincipentne.mMunicieaLtry): _ [ S @0

CHARGE DESCRIPTION: » ~ -
STATUTE # (WITH SUBSECTIONS): aun. 1
MODIFIERS/ENHANCERS: o\
TO BE COMPLETED ONLY FOR INCIDENTS INVOLVING DRUGS

CIINVOLVED: YES[]/No[] INDUCEMENTS PAID/CONSIDERATION: RECORDED EVIDENCE AvAILABLE: YES []/No []
DRUG TYPE: NUMBER OF PACKAGES: _____ PACKAGE TYPE:
ALLEGED WEIGHT: STREET VALUE: ____ FIELD TEST TYPE: RESULT:
VICTIM: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME: Flokine & Feepad

po5.: 72 .GENDER: __F  RACE: B , EVES: ,HAIR: Bl k_, HGT: , WGT:

COMPLETE ADDRESS:

HOME PHONE #: ____ mumielie WORK PHONE #:

EMPLOYER’S NAME: C@nck =R Baess | EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY: KENOSHA L) |

RESTITUTION: FORM PROVIDED TO VICTIM? YES (] / NOS&J COPY ATTACHED TO REFERRAL? YES [] / Nof§]
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, Mi, LASTNAME:

D.0.B.: , GENDER: , RACE: , EYES: , HAIR: , HGT: , WGT:

COMPLETE ADDRESS: __

HOME PHONE #: WORK PHONE #:

EMPLOYER’S NAME; d EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, MI, LASTNAME:

D.0.B.: » GENDER: , RACE: + EYES: , HAIR: , HGT: ., WGT:

COMPLETE ADDRESS: ___

HOME PHONE #: WORK PHONE #:

EMPLOYER'S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:
WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, M, LASTNAME:

D.0.B.: _, GENDER: , RACE: ,EYES: ' _ HAIR: , HGT: , WGT:

COMPLETE ADDRESS:

HOME PHONE #: WORK PHONE #:

EMPLOYER'S NAME: _ EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:

M ee, = ‘- s af
LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL (NAME, BADGE #): e Z,és'rhgu'_{ =zay EQ Hereinne * 335

[C] ADDITIONAL CHARGE SHEET(S) ATTACHED

Revised: 0171503 j



CASE#__34-\L7 140

WARRANT-SUMMONS
CHECK LIST

Each warrant or summons package prepared for submission to the District
Attorney’s Office must contain the following;

Indicate same by check mark in the box.

5 X7 (T  FaceSheet (C""G S u_.__..j.a\

2 ] ~ Arrest sheet if available( VO ¥ N N TR

3. [X] [~  Recordof defendant and F.B1. rap
sheet if available

4 EX] " Complet; clear cop_‘y‘of co;'nplaint

s. [ 1 Copy of no consent.form 4 M—Q—»-u—&)

6. ] (] — Copyof estimate of damage (if any) <=1

. ] [:] Copy of legible witness statements { A

_ Py ness rafmand)

8. ] 1 Copy of defendants statement and

9. [ ] 1 — Copy of doctor’s report or hospital () P\}
admitting report

10. ] ] — Namesof co-defendants (status adult (s |n)

o - juvenile in jail or released )
1. ] ZK Summary of complete case by Det.

assigned.

Do not submit package to court officer without all of the above . ,
retain package in your possession until completed or explanation is attached.
If defendant is in jail, some items may not be available. If that is the case,a  *
statement from the detective must so indicate and when they can be expected.
If package does not meet acceptable criteria, court officer will return same
Detective Bureau Supervisor for follow-uigEy. THOMAS A. BLAZIEWSKE

_Court officer’s signature | Cﬂllm DFFCER - KPD

I .
] ) ‘e



1 A (7] - )74 9% - —
= T ., KENOSHA COUNTY ARREST - TAKE cuswnv REPORT _- Page___' _of
woT— WOR | ™ [ (OTRG | 96BbE [am N5 ;3'*7'*"“’

f%
i

. iddle Name JR., SR., elc. FL nic Origin ﬁ ] m alzw) Hait
3 L] - 5 e H Hum“t s i I’h
LL_)l Pl _} (LAO P; e L ONon Hispanic 5’ }N E“{(J {(
A Work Phone
| G e
R
late - i Martal xllayMaldan Name
| o7 [5S
Place of Birth - Cityfsme . S Cilizen: agmaof Citizenship %eusmooi Occupa,uonf_Gradg.
"t AUKEGAT L ves ONo | ff%z?)r_z/("/ [Aintiee
| : Alcohol English in Jai? Officer # Hoi Arfesting Officer #2 Unit #
QFDE:‘{"G! I fJf [ LI t A k’( DYuﬁNn BiYesONo ﬂYasE_lNo RS ( [1 ?w‘ _
1 “Fathers Name (ONatural, CJStep, OFoster, DLegal Guardian) - Address City State  Zip Home Phone g:iut:l.
U .
V[ Work Phone Place of Employment Occupation
E A
N Molhers Name (LNatural, OStep. OFoster, OLegal Guardian) - Address City - Stale Zip Home Phone :aaf:‘:l
H . g
L "Work Phone Place of Employment Occupation
E A
O Parents O Guardian Lega! Cuslodian Time Juvenile Intake Time
O| Notified By: Notified By:
Nf Taken Into Physical Custody Released from Custody
L] yesO NoO Time M Date Yes O NoO Time M Date
Y ~JUVENILE DISPOSITIONS: Helerred to Juvenile Intake Date: Relered to Social Services
Handled Informally & Released Date:_________ Relerred Other Police Agency Date: Name of Agency.
(Warning, released to Parents, etc.) I Date____
Accomplice(s) Name Address ? Phone # ’ Sex DOB . Referred to Coun
1)
2) R
3 " - o

o7 O Warant DCommit ([NCase # | Courl Flie # *?gtgu_tatowmance# Counts f g | T 0 State

ACH 1ET 4O SN NTARE N OMuni fﬂ}w
B/ Lonpstic VioltnCe | wo o om0 PR, (ol

A
~1 Modifie V)PTAC WHILE ARMED 2ND/SUBS DOCS 10000 POCS 1000° HAB CRIM/REPEATER _MASKED ATTEMPT OTHER:

oOx0

Remarks
I:lcil# O Warrant DCoﬂﬂﬂiéCase# Courl File # StalutdOrdlnanco .| Coyms [ F | M | O EA‘\O E!Slale ond
' rg : "r E s R ] - 3
114957 _/Q)Lf((l (5 ) J  RIMuni %/ 7. W
2 Charga scription Offensg Date / ;
e [fqmq Mo. | A. 1Day A | mO‘f AEISha 1tlice
Mbdifiers: Dv )’TAC WHILE ARMED 2ND/SUBS DOCS 1000' Pocs 1000° HAB CRIMREPEATER MASKED ATTEMPT QTHER:
LCH T DAGDTT S .
Court File # Slaiuua_mmance# F|M T [0 [ OState | Bond
E|SsS|R R|T
L |o| o F | 1 | OMuni
3| Charge Description Offense Date Issuing Agency
Mo. / Day 1Yr, .
Modifiers: DV_PTAC _WHILE ARMED 2ND/SUBS_DOCS 1000 POCS 1000° HAB CRIWREPEATER _MASKED ATTEMPT OTHER:
Remarks:
TG # O Wanant CiCommi LiCase # | Courl File # | Stawieiordinance # | Couns i %1 e 1[0 [ OState | Bond
: R
: tlolo | FlilDOMuni
4| Charge Description ; Offense Date Issuing Agen:
gpns 2 e e L BR Mo. / Day /Y. i %
Modifiers: DV_PTAC WHILE ARMED"'—zumsuas DOCS 1000 POCS 1000'_HAB CRIM!FIEPEATER MASKED ATTEMPT _OTHER: |
Remarks: i
S Ve T, (e m‘i /A At Qe LIalied,
L D o S{lh) 12 (PR T N G patxe (Naed) ¢ (ol FHyarl v
prer el o g ‘ 74 -
Date: Mo] 3 mag 1Y O | Time JR X" | Admissions Emi?gg-—? [ §ignan.=raﬂ2;¢<

JIS 153-01 W . Wnhite-Court  Canary-DA. Pink-Records  Goldenrod-Jail



Lo _. /R0 1eTI40

' State of Wisconsin \ Circuit Court Kenosha County .
STATE OF WISCONSIN*™ iy WARRANT w
v File No: 04-CM- 57773
S Lopez kpd04167140
P B Hon. q nisiilL Wikl o
. 29140 F!LEL&" ' Cacit Jona Toanch T
DOB: IR 1977 .. ravieiy 7
Sex/Race: MW
Eye Color: Brown DEC 22 2004
Hair Color: Brown : LG

Height: 5 ft 6 in
Weight: 150 Ibs
Alias:

7 O camban W) 2004
GAIL GENTZ

CIelk &1 wouns, Renosha Gounly, Wi

m% EAL&\A-%(_ Deputy

A complaint, a copy of which is attached, having been made before me accusing the defendant of
committing the crime(s) of:

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN TO ANY

THE CRIME F: DATE OF VIOLATION: CONTRARY TO WIS. STATUTE(S)..
Misdemeanor Battery; 12/03/2004 940.19(1); 968.075(1)(a)

Domestic Abuse 12/03/2004 947.01; 968.075(1)(a)

Disorderly Conduct; Domestic

Abuse '

And having found that probable cause exists that such violation was committed by the defendant,
you are, therefore, commanded to arrest the defendant and bring him before me, or if | am not

available, before some other judge of this couffy. -,
W A A X /4
Date: I ‘)7” & Bond N:\- Sﬁ i — /] cash

S

: ;-.-;?‘_.,. ; ':\'. 10 \g‘%
T . Circuit: /Court Commissioner

‘;-"""h--a--.w"-"f‘lT

TR g

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE"
STATE OF WISCONSIN )
KENOSHA COUNTY ) >
[ do certify that by virtue of the within Warrant | did on = at m., arrest the

defendant and informed him/her of the crime with which he/she is charged.

Dated:

Title

12175004
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET
SPECIAL ATTENTION DISTRICT ATTORNEYS OFFICE
ATTORNEY REQUESTING'INFORMQTION; |

ATTACHED TO THIS FACE SHEET IS MORE INFORMATION THAT SHQULD BE .
PLACED WITH THE DEFENDANTS FILE.

CASE NUMBER:__*o0y.y,7140 DATE: __>ec. 3 _2cnu —
DETECTIVE ASSIGNED: DeT. Zasrzon "‘“;g_z.i_
. DEFENDANT(SY: . -
— Tncon R Loprz “Jm g - ﬁt
ADULT
: : ADULT JAB
- '_ __ADULT _ JAB

* DATE ORIGINAL INFORMATION SENTTODA. ___hhee. 3 Zooy

ITEMS ATTACHED: sNuOLIY !%\515“1
: ; "~ TAINNOD vH

Aeyesr Steer
4002 ¢ 6 331

il

DATE SUBMITTED: D, 2y _zooy

- ANY ADD!TIONAL INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT :

DETECTIVE
CASTROW
KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT

{60 DEC'SS V16 1

Y AL ot b
N3 "Ud“i ECFIAL .)



Lar i COT LT FRE IRIHL BUUK NG 2 KeELURUS FAX NO. 548 DOL

Kenosha County Sheriff's Department - KPD
Conditional Release and Contact Prohibition @&y

'CASENOQ' 10714@ e
ARRESTED PERSON:; JANUN (- { (ine 2. JAIL 1D #: Yl - O jZ

ARRESTED: DATE: 1 2/LL{0 Y L RELEASED: DATE:/7-
TIME: 1@5 ' TIME:

You have been arrested for a Domestic. Abuse Incident.
in order for you to be released from this facnmy you must understand and comply with the following

conditions: .
1. Unless the victim signs a waiver of no contact prior to your release during the 72 hours immediately

following yaur arrest, you ere required by law :

a. To avoid the victim's residence and any residence temporarlly occupied by the victim,

b. To avold contacting or causing any person ather than a party's attamey to contact the
victim. Contact includes contact at work, school, at public places, by phone or in writing.

2. If you intentionally violate the above reqmremenw and provisions, you are subject to armest and a
fine of up to $1000.00.

J3. 1t you commit any further acts of domestic abuse during the 72 hour period following your arrest and
that act constitutes the commission of a crime, the penalty increases from a misdemeanor to a
felony. This condition of release shall apply regardless of whether or not the victim has presented a

signed walver of no contact to this agency. '

4. Your release is conditioned upon your signed acknowledgment that you have received and
understand these requirements and the consequences of violating these requirements.

S yuu refuse to sign this notice, you will not be released from custody until 72 hours afier the time of
yaur arrest.

Has waiver been signed permitting contact with the vlctim? D Yes q No

(If yes, the suspacf may have contact with the vic!}m.) ;

(i na. conract is pr !bﬂed as dascrfbed in #1.) :
; © AGREEMENT ... v .ovee o s
I acknow!edga recaipt of lhis notlca and understand the’ raquiremants axplalnsd above '
| agreg {o honor the contact pronibition required by W Statute 968.0 182).

#K359

Witness

Address (Victim) Phone No. (Viclim)

DISTRIBUTION: (ORIGINAL) Inmate's Fila(COPY) Inmata  (COPY) Arresting ‘Agency Supv, ICOPYID:aDatcn Center

\sn\shdata\iorms\dvdaform 1



Run: 3-JAN-2005 8:28 - KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT  By: MJH117  PAGE: 1

WAW22 . : ' ® % Kk x k
AGCY: 0 CANCELLATTION NOTICE
PART 1 CASE NUMBER: 002004167140 - 000

AGENCY: O
CHARGE: BATTERY

NAME OF SUBJECT: ‘Lyfé:z,.mso:« RAY

CHECK TYPE: Warrant 3 Commitment
Summons _____ Order & Capias
Juvenile Capias _____ Other:
ENTERED CIB: YES DATE: 01/03/2005 sysTEM ID I
‘OPERATOR: MJH117
—mscsorsssssSSSSsSSSSSSSSSSEESSSSSSSSESSEESSSSSCSSSSSsss=ssSsSoosSSssSsssSssssss==
FART 2 F2r20
CHECK DISPOSITION:
Incarcerated in County Jail ____ Posted & Released $ j%fé:
_______ Served Summons ___/_K_ Recalled by Court %
______ Other Fﬁf?éﬂg
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TURNED OVER TO: ? C/ﬁp— % ‘be&!e’
DATE SERVED: Pl TIME SERVED:

WHERE SERVED: / SERVED By: /
7 L///” A (Signature)
D : |
Cancelled CIB: DaEas Operator: QY&@:D

APPROVED BY:

.
(Signature’ &f Supervisor)

Part 1 to be completed upcn entry.
Part 2 to be completed upon cancellatation.



08:32:38
315100

Mode: INQUIRY

R

12/31/04 Kenosha County Circuit Court
CTDWCAN1 warrant Entry/Cancellation Inquiry
Case#/charge#/Se 04 €M 27723 / 1 / .1

Defendant Name(L F/M) LOPEZ JASON
Arresting Agency.....: CKE CITY OF KENOSHA . ., ............
Agency Case#.........: 04167140

Issue Date...........: 12/22/04

T8SUE TYPE.ous swiuiv v s W warrant ... ... ...
Cancellation Date....: _0/00/00

Cancellation Type. ...t o v

comment: COMPLAINT FILED WITH WARRANT

Last Update By.......: GINA ,,, .. . BEAUDRY. , . ...... on 12/22/04

CMD1 - End Program CMD2 - Next Search ? - Field HELP HELP - HELP text



. ' T
Ll AT “. r

; E 458 - e - T ; : ¢ . 5
2004KN0QB833_* KENOSHA COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY AUALM LI

DA File # . CONFIDENTIAL WORK PRODUCT FILE Circull CUR Case g "
a Agency# _kpd0a1e714p -

Jason R. Lopez Sex/Race: _MMW DOB: -'QL Aus:: T
Defendant's Name ""““'.-—
Date of Off?nsa: 12/03/04 PR
) 2 - - —————_.‘\_‘:—_
Defendant's Alias Date of Complaint =

Drafted by: _SM

Offenses Charged : ——--—- i ',
Co-Delfendants: _ g "..‘-': ,
[ in Custody !

[C] PO Hold N

[J Writ Neaded: =t 'I“’ '

[J Agents Name & Number e

Special Handling/Remarks:

_DISPOSITION - A L

) vy v ‘

O DENIED PROSECUTION ([ DISMISSED BY CT/DA Q‘{s@c. OcC.T.AT. ?F{U D GUILTY/NOJ GUILTY |
" LTY o

Presentence by Recomm DA Recommended:

' CHARGES AT ISPOSITION: - . .

(n \.L FEL__, MISD _|/ ORD__, Stat. -

™ * FEL__, MISD__, ORD__, Stal. &

o) FEL__, MISD__, ORD__, Stai.

@ ' __FEL__, MISD__. ORD__, Stat. A7
SENTENCE: WA ik o F .

Nt o Gunortthn frelofon

55@ +cc £ DY _@MLM.

e o, 3
CONDITIO BATION: 0 Qbey Ruls (O No Felons [J AODA Assess/Trmt () No Aleohol () No Drugs  (J Pay Court Costs (] Random A, - o
ounseling (type] Spend " dayv/months In the Counly Jall ing Jall Credit :

Otber 7 . !
RESTITUTION § O ORDERED D/ NOT ORDERED 0 RELEASE EVIDENCE : 4
FROSECUTION COSTS § O ORDERED  f NOT ORDERED O DESTROY EVIDENCE
DV SURCHARGE $ [JORDERED  [JNOT ORDERED O HOLD EVIDENCE FOR APPEAL/CO-DEF

Bursiz, | WK

SE ATTORNEY | DGE T -
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CASE * 19- o\
Py VoP2

Jason D. Kenesie . 05-25-14

t

On 05-25-14 at approximately 0909 hours I, Jason D. Kenesie, was driving north bound
on 22" Ave approaching 67" St. I was drivi ng my 2008 Chrysler Town and Country, WI Plate,
758 JIM. My wife, Jill Kenesie, was in the front passenger seat. My daughter
was scated in the second row behind the driver’s seat. My daughter,{
seated in the second row behind the passenger seat. My son, || NN v2s scatcd in the
third row on the driver side. I was driving at approximately 30 miles per hour when I was
approaching the intersection of 67" St, I know that there is a stop sign on 67" St for vehicles
traveling cast and west. There is no traffic control for vehicles traveling north and south. 1 saw a
maroon or brown colored full size conversion van traveling east bound on 67" St. I could tel!
that the driver of the van did not stop at the stop sign on 67" St but I could not tell how*fast the
van was traveling at that time. I could tell that the van was going to hit the driver side of my
vehicle if [ continued to drive north. I immediately swerved to the right towards 67" St. I then
applied the brakes to my car in an attempt to stop. | was not able to stop. The front passenger
side of the full size van struck the front driver side area, near the driver side headlight of my
Chrysler van. Idid notice that the full size van had a dent and damage to the rear passenger
quarter panel, near the passenger side wheel. This damage was caused by a previous incident.
then noticed that the full size van was not going to stop. The van never came to a complete stop
after the accident. I was able to see that the full size van had a Wisconsin license plate of 248
KMX. I was not able to see who was driving the van or if any passengers were in the van. I then
called the Joint Services Dispatch and advised them of the situation. I followed the full size van
because my vehicle was still operable and I knew that no other cars were involved in the
accident. The full size van was accelerating quickly and operating at a very high rate of speed.
The van was traveling east bound. I would estimate that the Van was traveling 80 miles per
hour. I was traveling at a safe speed and I was two to three blocks behind the van. There is a
stop sign on 67" St and 18" Ave for vehicles traveling east and west. The Van slowed down for
the stop sign but I would estimate that it ran the stop sign at approximately 60 MPH. The full
size van turned left onto 16" Ave as 1 was approaching the stop sign on 18" Ave. I lost sight of
the van. I stopped for the stop sign and I continued to follow where I had last seen the Van turn.
I turned onto 16™ Ave and I did not see the van. I did not believe that the van could have
reached the next cross street before I would have seen it. I figured that the van had pulled into a
driveway. I continued to travel north on 16" Ave and I observed the van in the driveway of il

I | confirmed that the van had the same plate number that I had observed after the
accident. I could not see the damage on the van from my vehicle. I was on the phone the entire
with dispatch. [ told them the location of the full size van. I then went a couple of houses down
and I waited for officers to arrive. During that time I spoke with a male black whom told me his
name was Leonard Jackson. Mr. Jackson told me that he also witnessed the full size van
traveling at a high rate of speed. I asked Mr. Jackson if he would wait for officers to amvc and
give a statement. Mr. Jackson tcm jae would, , Anpther w1tqess agriv oq&cenﬁ as'{ was
waiting. The witness was a female white. SIQ vmg a green colored Ar. 1 did | not get th,e

female’s name but she also waq.ed f(‘Jir (offi 1Gers 1o arrive. Ofﬁcers amved on scene and ma«:lb't
T TR A . P
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Jason D Kenesie ' 05-25-14

contact with people inside of _ [ then walked to the full size van as it was sitting in
the driveway. I saw the old damage by the passenger side rear tire. [ also observed what
appeared to be fresh damage on the front passenger side quarter panel of the car. This is the
same location that the offending vehicle struck me. 1also felt the hood of the full sized van and |
could tell that the hood was warm. I believed that the hood was warm because the engine had
been running. Other parts of the full size van that I had touched did not have the same warmth. |
am positive that the full size van in the driveway of _was the van that hit me and
fled the scene of the accident. It should also be noted that my son i told me that he hit the
back left side of his head as a result of the accident. [Illlaid that it hurt. [Jid not have a
bumps or marks. We did not take [JJjfjto see medical attention at this time.

053514

ason D. Kenesie



Page ’ of f
. City of Kenosha Police Dept. [ STATEMENT  Case Number:_2014- 0 )45 2

County of Kenosha Sheriff Dept. [ Date of Birth: __ G €
Name: Lcon ar o[ D J.Ae.ks an Address: _ —

Cilv:_- State: P Zip:___S3 )49
Phone:___ Place of Employment: =

On_5-25-1Y _ 9:07am  at ¢75 sy P I3pve | saw and heard the following:
Date Time Location
fin your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
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| have made the above statement without any threats or promises. It'is my.‘desire o state the true facts as to
this incident. | have read the above st3tMEHA S e #8iDRue and correct. M
4 4
Witness:.. .. ZulidsF. “Ive cemua.  Signed: M

Fe25 1Y 10 WA I2HY ML JEEACE T
g hﬂ) e TLIARD Date: 25 -25- 1y /

If your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Streel. Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mail within 5 days from the lime of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.

1S 10584
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Page A of __|
City of Kenpsha Police Dept. STATEMENT  cCaseNumber 201 -2 (N 2]
County of Kenosha Sherift Dept. [] Date of Birtn I >/ -

Name:ﬁ&k&)i&lmu_h&mm_ Address:_
Clly:_ Stale:- : Zipp___ S3;yys
Phone_— Place of Employment:__ PusTomags (Graas Hoonse = PP
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Date Location
(In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
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| have made the above statement without any threats or% S, ipn&’d Sire 1o state the true facts as to

this incident. | have read the above stajement and find it is' true and correct.
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L gl ; Py s JPIA s
Witness: _ P& aMmAdSGEAY & ugd' -7 N Gneds ‘)%" ‘}‘éw} oo b Yot 7‘%

R S Daté: s .25 14 C oy

"

It your statement is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Street. Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mail within 5 days from the time of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled.
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SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT

I County of Kenosha - Sheriff's Department W City of Kenosha - Police Department
DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: PAGE NumBER:  CASE NUMBER
05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0909 hours ( of 3 14-071406
05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0918 hours 14-071411
05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0945 hours (KSD’s)14-071421

REPORTING OFFICER: HOFMANN #501 3
TYPE OF INCIDENT: HIT AND RUN ATTENDED (VARIOUS OTHER TRAFFIC CHARGES) HIT AND RUN PARKED

VEHICLE
SusPECT:
NawmE: JASON R. LOPEZ pos: 77 sewrace: Mw
Resioence Aooress: [ NG 43 RESIDENCE PHONE:
EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL: MOBILE PHONE:
vicTiv:
Name: DET. KENESIE #472 DOB: SEX/RACE:
Resioence Aooress: |G 143 RESIDENCE PHONE:
EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL: MOBILE PHONE:
VicTim:
Name: TANEEKA M. LOPEZ pos: [ls3 Sex/Race: F/B
Resivence Aooress GG 143 RESIDENCE PHONE:
EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL: MOBILE PHONE:

On Sunday 05/25/14 at about 0920 hrs, I (PO Hofmann #501-full duty uniform and in marked squad
#3019) responded to NN o assist PO Madsen #464.

PO Madsen was on a Hit and Run where OFF DUTY KPD Detective Kenesie #472 was involved.
PO Madsen was at this residence because Det. Kenesie and other witnesses followed the suspect to this
address and stated that the suspect ran into the house.

When I arrived on scene, PO Madsen, PO Zielsdorf #340 and Lt. Gemiginani #280 were already on
scene. Lt. Geminginani was securing the rear of the house while the others were searching upstairs. Once
we checked the house without locating the suspect, we went into the backyard. There were roofers working
on the roof of the house to the north of this address. They stated a guy went into the garage and never came
out. We opened up the garage door and there was a ladder leaned to the rear of the garage up to the rafters.
We announced ourselves and told him to come out. A male voice was telling us he was coming out and
begging that we don’t “taze™ him. We told him that we wouldn’t as long as he showed us his hands and
came down quietly. He did. Once he was placed into handcuffs (double locked) by PO Zielsdorf, he
became uncooperative. He refused to give us his name stating, “My id is in my pocket”, He stated that he
wasn’t going to tell us anything.

He was id’d by his WI photo ID as Jason Lopez. Jason was asked if he is currently on Probation or
Parole, and he said, “Nope, but 1 willbdfificy thig.” Jpsgpwas searched and PO Zielsdorf placed him in the
back of his squad car with the AC running. -

\ )

@%""’“’: TTEGeE N Supener
PO “uke Hofmann #501 3 5 __
h:\my documents\reportsicluster double 10-57 doc ” l f N { j E“Hl
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SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT

I County of Kenosha - Sheriff's Department W City of Kenosha - Police Department
DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: PAGE NUMBER:  CASE NUMBER
05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0909 hours 20f 3 14-071406
05/25/14 05/25114 @ 0918 hours - 14-071411
05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0945 hours (KSD's) 14-071421

REPORTING OFFICER: HOFMANN #501 i :
TYPE OF INCIDENT: HIT AND RUN ATTENDED (VARIOUS OTHER TRAFFIC CHARGES) HIT AND RUN PARKED
VEHICLE

[ spoke to Det. Kenesie and he said that his family was fine, except his son had bumped his head,
but stated that he did not need an ambulance. Det. Kenesie had fresh, moderate-severe damage to the front
of his vehicle, (WI plate # 758 JIM( 2008 Chrysler Town and Country Red in color) by his driver side
headlight cover area. Det. Kenesie stated that the damage to the rear quarter panel of the van (W1 plate #
248 KMX-1996 Chevy G10 Sport Van Maroon in color) was already there, and said that the damage from
hitting his car was over the front passenger headlight area.

While PO Madsen #464 was speaking to the victims and witnesses, PO Van Wie # 482 was at
Safari’s Bar Parking lot, 6320 23 Av with another hit and run victim. The owner of this vehicle is the same
owner as the vehicle that Jason was driving. That plate number is 901 LTH and is on a 2010 Gray Chevy
Traverse. Both vehicle’s are owned by Taneeka Lopez.

I cleared 16 Av and I went to speak with PO Van Wie to see if these hit and runs were related.
Tanecka’s vehicle was parked in the parking lot with the front of her vehicle parked facing n/b towards the
fence line. There was a dent with a shoe print on the front passenger door. The heel of the shoe print was
higher then the toe of the shoe, indicative that the suspect had his/her back towards Taneeka’s vehicle and
kicked the door by extending the leg towards their back. The shoe print had a circle off center near the heel
and had circular lines going around them. This shoe print appeared to be caused by a Nike Air Force One.
The damage on her vehicle was centralized to the rear passenger side taillight/brake light area, but there is
damage on the rear quarter panel, just before the tail light area. There were several maroon colored pieces
on the ground that are consistence with the running board on the passenger side of Taneeka’s van, There a
yellow reflector with a chrome piece around it that was left at the scene. This is a piece missing from the
front passenger side headlight area of Taneeka’s Chevy Van.

I then left this scene to go to the original location of the hit and run involving Det. Kensesie. I went
to 67 St and 22 Av to see if there was any evidence or debris from the accident. I had not yet spoken with
PO Madsen to find out which direction each vehicle was driving. I noticed a small amount of debris on 67
St about 10-15 ft east of 22 Av. The center of the debris field was just south of the center line of 67 St, and
was about 2-3 fi east of the crosswalk. I took photographs of the debris and collected all of the pieces. [
appears that Jason was driving e/b on 67 St and didn’t even slow down at the stop sign, and that Det.
Kenesie was driving n/b on 22 Av. Due to the debris field being east of the intersection, it also appears that
Det. Kenesie attempted to swerve to the right in an attempt to miss hitting the other vehicle.

[ then went back to 16 Av to take photographs of Jason’s shoes. L. Gemiginani informed me that
Tanecka did not want to sign a complaint against Jason for kicking her car because she didn’t want
anything to happen to him. I did look at his shoes, and they are Nike Air Force Ones.

I then was informed that KSD Deputy Carroll #226 was going to take over the hit and run
investigation involved Det. Kensesie.

Once it was determined Ihﬂm&" N was not going to have an non-traffic criminal charges, his
handcutts were taken off from behi m&f d éﬁicsldorf placed them on in front since he was

going to be sitting in the back seat for an extended period of time.

B i | o IR :
7 { S
PO Luke Hofmann #501 - -
h:\my documents\reports\cluster double 10-57.doc W ~ “ . ( -.‘Jmﬁ E_..-J
b I |

RECORDS BUREAU



SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT

I County of Kenosha - Sheriff's Department W City of Kenosha - Police Department
DATE OF SUPPLEMENT: DATE & TIME OF INGIDENT: PAGE NUMBER:  CASE NUMBER
05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0909 hours 3 of 3 14-071406
05/25/14 05/25/14 @ 0918 hours 14-071411
05/25/14 05/25/114 @ 0945 hours (KSD’s) 14-071421

REPORTING OFFICER: HOFMANN #501 :
TYPE OF INCIDENT: HIT AND RUN ATTENDED (VARIOUS OTHER TRAFFIC CHARGES) HIT AND RUN PARKED
VEHICLE

I began to explain to Jason that he is getting and hit and run ticket for hitting his wife’s other
vehicle, as well as several more for hitting the car with Det Kenesie and his family in it. He denied being
involved in that one. I said that if he wishes to contest the tickets, he can in court. He said, “Come on, you
know how this is going to go.” He then asked, “Are the kids alright.” I told him that one child bumped his
head but didn’t need medical attention. He then said, “Good, I guess | won’t have to kill myself tonight.”

The case number for KPD for Det. Kenesie’s hit and run is 14-071406. KSD had their own case #
generated and that is 14-071421. The hit and run that PO Van Wie is investigating is 14-71411. These hit
and runs are related and involved the same suspect, Jason Lopez. It appears that after Jason hit is wife’s
other car, that he went s/b on either 23 Av or 24 Av, then turned e/b on 67 St and then hit Det. Kenesie’s
vehicle, then went home. :

I then went back to PO Van Wie's location and took photographs of the Traverse and collect several
picces of the Chevy Van that were left on scene. PO Van Wie completed an MV4000 as well as a hit and
run unattended vehicle that he gave to me that was already explained to him by PO Madsen and Deputy
Carroll when she issued him her citations. -

I logged several vehicle pieces into evidence under PC # and secured them in locker #.

See PO Van Wie’s report reference case # 14-071411.

See Dep. Carroll’s report reference case # 14-071421.

The photographs that I took, as well as the photographs that PO Zielsdorf took of the van, were all
logged into the 1D Bureau.

[ placed all the vehicle parts I collected into evidence under PC # 169332 and secured them into
locker # 21.

‘.i!?* lﬂ‘a ."..-l !.r b "

Repo Officer: 2nd Officer; Supervisor 1,4 iuA L
37 : _ R CEIARR
PO LukKe Hofmann #501 : '
h:\my documents\reports\cluster double 10-57.doc [’[ - "J { M\ D \/
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REQUEST FOR CRIMINAL COMPLAINT [T/ L) /}’/)

v Cusropy: YES []/No X ARMED FORCES Yes [J/No[] DOMESTIC VIOLENCE: YES ]/ No X

—

AGENCY: KSD COMPLAINANT: DEPUTY CHRISTOPHER HANNAH 236BOND POSTED: YES []/NO X: AMOUNT:

[] compLAINT & SumMONs [ CompLainT & WARRANT [ JPOHOLD X MANDATORY DATE: JUNE 25,2014 @ 1:00 P.M.

DEFENDANT INFORMATION
FIRSTNAME, M1, LASTNAME: JASON R. LOPEZ s

Driver’s License #: [N - vc: [l socaL Security #:
77, AGE: 36, GENDER: M, RACE: W, EVES: BRO, HAIR: BRO, HGT: 5°06”, EEWED

CITY/STATE/ZIP; _3143

HOME PHONE # WORK PHONE #: JUN 1 2 2014

EMPLOYER’S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:

ORI KENOSHA COUNTY
DTS EATGREY

EVIDENCE RECOVERED: YES X /NO [[] DESCRIBE: VEHICLE PARTS FINGERPRINTS TAKEN:

INCIDENT #: 14-071421 DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: MAY 25,2014 @ 9:09 A.M. GanG RevaTen: Ves [l/No X
LOCATION OF INCIDENT (INC. MUNICIPALITY): 67" STREET AT 22"° AVENUE, CITY OF KENOSHA, COUNTY OF
KENOSHA, STATE OF WISCONSIN.

CHARGE DESCRIPTION: HIT AND RUN-INVLOVE INJURY (MISD) (S746211-4)

STATUTE # (WITH SUBSECTIONS): 346.67(1)

MODIFIERS/ENHANCERS:

TO BE COMPLETED ONLY FOR INCIDENTS INYOLVING DRUGS

CI INVOLVED: YES [ ]/NOX INDUCEMENTS PAID/CONSIDERATION: RECORDED EVIDENCE AVAILABLE: YES []/No X
DRUG TYPE: NUMBER OF PACKAGES: PACKAGE TYPE:
ALLEGED WEIGHT: STREET VALUE: FIELD TEST TYPE: RESULT;

VICTIM:
, WGT:

ATTACHED TO REFERRAL? YES [] /NO X

WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, M, LASTNAME: LEONARD D. JACKSON

0.0.5.: 58, GENDER: M, RACE: B, EYES: , HAIR: ,HGT: , WGT:
comrLiTs Aporess: [IEGNGNNEEEEEEEEEE;  /
nome prione # [ G WORK PHONE #:
EMPLOYER'S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:

WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, Ml, LASTNAME: KAREN DELATORRE
D.0.B.: -?4 GENDER: W, RACE: F, EYES: , HAIR: , HGT: , WGT:
COMPLETE ADDRESS: _53 143
nome pHoNE #: NG WORK PHONE #:
EMPLOYER'S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:

WITNESS: FIRSTNAME, Mi, LASTNAME:
D.0.B.: , GENDER: , RACE: , EYES: , HAIR: ,HGT: , WGT:
COMPLETE ADDRESS: .
HOME PHONE #: ' WORK PHONE #:
EMPLOYER’S NAME: EMPLOYER ADDRESS/CITY:

LLAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL (vame, sanced): DEPUTY D. CARROLL #226

X ADDITIONAL CHARGE SH EET(S) ATTACHED
Revised: 6/12/14



ADDITIONAL CHARGES SHEET

Vir ik WAL POB
DEFENDANT’S NAME: JASON R. LOPEZ

TRAILING FORFEITURES

FAIL TO NOTIFY POLICE OF ACCIDENT
UNREASONABLE AND IMPRUDENT SPEED
FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

FAIL TOSTOAT STOP SIGN

Revised: 6/12/14

346.70(1)
346.57(2)
346.46(1)
346.46(1)

$746215-1 $389.50
S5746214-0 $213.10
$746212-5 $175.30
S746213-6 $175.30




ARENUSHAA JUINI u_...:q_rnu. : PROP CARD# I._l OF ‘'

AGeNcY: __ PoLICE X SHERIFF
OTHER:

' THE BELOW LISTED PROPERTY WAS . YA TAKEN

_FOUNDONTHS 25 OF oy, 20 '] AT Ai30

UNT#_ 226

A -l.& .
HOURS AT f.l_. <A, \NN . E.,cﬁ\. “Omoam_uc._.l\\mu.ﬁp‘\n.:

~ | PROP. CARD LOG#_1\=1 230 TAKEN FROMOSE- MeCrnonn"S0| " ADDRESS_ e PHONE e
i FIC R | ownen nave_tasem R. Lopez _sooress ||| TGN o
.m sHELFONT._/ ‘o | OFFENSE AS REPORTED: Hit ornd B uWJ.w.c..r___ DATE. 2514 - mmE_ o989
: 7 o s (3 “bUuth m_ﬁh‘ HELD AS (circle one): % FOUND PROPERTY  OTHER:
N Packace: W_v,..q! e | o
* [VEHICLE z
C Q[N , MAKE; MODEL: _STYLE.__-__PLATE.__ COLOR:____TOWED TO:
. . COMMENTS: .
. - . <
3 ITEM . SERIAL BRAND MODEL ADDL DESCRIPTION
RPN B g . Forvio) S-S T €73
2| Plostic, Miite Wiad bRt . — = Acues 18
-2l
3| - DESTROYED
4| pater_ 3-L4JX
s | Initials:
A - )
8.
9.
5.. : ko vy ._ N
RFCEIVED BY: ML 2/ DaTE__ =2 /&S [14 a_/ 730 houms




KENOSHA JOINT SERVICES

PUBLIC SAFETY SUPPORT SERVICES
Sheriff < Police ¢ Fire ' » EMS

1000 55" Street » Kenosha, Wi 53140
Phone: (262) 605-5050 « Website: www.kccjs.org

ADMINISTRATION
Thomas W. Genthner

MANAGEM ENT

# Joshua D. Nielsen

Director Dispatch/Communications
Francine |. Hooper ‘Rhonda M. Maney
Finance Assistant Records/Public Counter
Beverly M. Sebetic Patrick W. Sepanski
Personnel Assistant Fleet Maintenance
Mark D. MeMullen
Evidence/ldentification

EVIDENCE PROPERTY DISPOSAL FORM

Date: _March 1, 2018

Case Number: 2014~

0?1421 From: map279

Incident; _10-57

To:  KPD Inspector:

KSD Captain: A

Date of Arrest: _05-25-2014

Date of Offense: 05-25-2014

[ CASE DISPOSITION H
Active: Closed: Adult Arrest: v ——Juv Custody: Attached / Emalled
| ' SUSPECT(S)
Name: Lopez,Jason Charge: 10-57 Injury
Disposition: FG: _v_ BF: DP: _. Dismiss: ___ Not Guilty: Juvenile Intake:
FG / Reduced To: ____ Other
Name: - Charge:
Disposition: FG: __. BF: DP: Dismiss: Not Guilty: ____ Juvenile Intake: SR
FG / Reduced To: Other:
| ITEMS HELD IN THE ABOVE CASE NUMBER . N
1. Vehicle Debris 6.
- A 7.
3. 8.
4 9.
5

10. : :
DEPARTMENTAL AUTHORIZATIDN : _ I

Item1 Release: ___ Destroy: _,~Retain: __ Reason: Per/Initials w]&-"
Item 2 Release: ___ Destroy: ____ Retain: ____ Reason: Per/Initials”
Item'3 Release: "~~~ — Destroy: " " Retain:___ Reason:" ° Per/Initials

Item 4 Release: _Destroy Retain: __ Reason: Per/Initials

Item 5 Release: ____ Destroy: ____ Retain: Reason: Per/Initials

Item 6 Release: ____ Destroy: ____ Retain: ___ Reason: Per/Initials

Item 7 Release: ___ Destroy: __- . Retain: —_Reason: Per/Initials

Item 8 Release: ____ Destroy: ____ Retain: __ Reason: Per/Initials ___
Item 9 Release: _ Destroy: ____ Retain:___ Reason: Per/Initials ______
Item10 Release: troy: ____ Retain: ___ Reason: Per/Initials
Authorized By: Vi ‘i‘?r( ‘ Date: }A' 4)&7
Remarks: L L :

Revised 03/2016 /

"

L]



